22 LC 124 0483

House Resolution 1305

By: Representatives Dempsey of the 13th, Lumsden of the 12th, Scoggins of the 14th, and Barton of the 5th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Hardy Realty as the 2022 Heart of the Community Business
- 2 Award recipient; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Hardy Realty CEO Jimmy Byars has spent years contributing his time to the
- 4 community and has cultivated a strong volunteer ethic among his agents and staff; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Hardy Realty agents and staff spend many hours volunteering their time and
- 6 talents to organizations within their community, including the following: Davies Home
- 7 Shelters, One Community United, Heart of the Community, Java Joy of Rome, United Way,
- 8 American Red Cross, Elevation House, South Rome Early Learning Center, South Rome
- 9 Redevelopment, Boys and Girls Clubs, Rome International Film Festival, Boy Scouts,
- 10 Shakespeare Festival, One Table Rome, Keep Rome Beautiful, Habitat for Humanity, Junior
- 11 Service League, TRED of Rome, and Free Clinic; and
- 12 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper to honor Hardy Realty and its dedicated
- agents and staff for their continued service to the community.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 15 the members of this body recognize Hardy Realty for its outstanding dedication to the

22 LC 124 0483

16 community, commend Hardy Realty as a recipient of the 2022 Heart of the Community

- 17 Business Award, and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Hardy
- 20 Realty.